## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. 10 AND 11 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15481-15489/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2010 in WP No.11/2008,WP No.20/2008,WP No.22/2008,WP No.27/2008,WP No.13/2009,WP No.17/2009,WP No.22/2009,WP No.23/2009,WP No.37/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNICORN INDUSTRIES & ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for correcting the name of Petitioner(s)/Respondent(s), amendment of cause title and office report )

Date: 17/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amitava Poddar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. , Adv

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande ,Adv

Mr. Abhigya, Adv.

Mr. Zangpo Sherpa, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan ,Adv

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

I.A. Nos. 10 and 11 are allowed.

www.ecourtsindia.com

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur) Court Master